
2026 Monmouth University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-4   Home: 0-1   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (30), Opp (31)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Place (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-30), Place (10-13), Bonacci (6-7),
Cadena (2-2), Eimont (2-3), Picone (1-2), Sumpter (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
28 Bloss, Mackenzie .538 5-5 13 5 7 2 0 1 4 12 .923 2 1 0 0 .588 1 0 1-1 5 1 1 .857
13 McLain, Kylee .438 5-5 16 3 7 2 0 0 1 9 .563 1 1 4 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
14 Place, Kaitlynn .333 4-4 12 1 4 0 0 1 5 7 .583 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 1-1 14 3 1 .944
33 Thompson, Tessa .300 4-4 10 3 3 0 0 0 5 3 .300 3 0 1 0 .462 0 1 1-1 2 1 0 1.000
15 Lawson, Bri .231 5-5 13 2 3 1 0 0 4 4 .308 1 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 14 6 1 .952
9 Lopez, Dominuque .231 4-4 13 3 3 1 0 1 1 7 .538 2 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 4 0 1 .800
8 Scotti, Giana .125 5-5 8 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 6 1 1 0 .533 0 0 1-1 6 11 1 .944
20  Stevinson, Ella .118 5-5 17 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .176 0 0 2 0 .118 0 0 0-0 26 0 0 1.000
11 Cadena, Jayla .500 2-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Picone, Clare .500 2-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
2 Stern, Gianna .333 3-3 9 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .333 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 5 1 .875
18 Smith, Liv .000 5-3 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
29 Sumpter, Carah .000 3-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Miller, Sammy .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .282 5-5 124 23 35 7 0 3 24 51 .411 18 4 12 0 .388 1 1 5-5 81 35 9 .928
Opponents .405 5-5 126 33 51 13 5 1 30 77 .611 13 1 12 0 .458 2 3 11-15 92 38 1 .992

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
74 Lewis, Olivia 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0
16 Eimont, Alissa 5.25 1-1 3 2 1 0-0 0 9.1 15 8 7 2 7 5 1 0 .366 1 1 0 1 1
17 Bonacci, Isabella 5.78 0-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 13.1 23 13 11 6 2 6 1 0 .383 1 0 0 1 1
29 Sumpter, Carah 14.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 6 6 2 2 1 3 0 .467 0 0 0 0 1
11 Cadena, Jayla 42.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 4 4 2 0 1 0 1 .600 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.26 1-4 12 5 1 0 0 27.0 51 33 28 13 12 13 5 1 .405 3 1 0 2 3
Opponents 4.57 4-1 9 5 1 1 1 30.2 35 23 20 18 12 7 0 3 .282 3 4 0 1 1



2026 Monmouth University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20  Stevinson, Ella 26 26 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Eimont, Alissa 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
33 Thompson, Tessa 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Picone, Clare 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
15 Lawson, Bri 21 14 6 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Place, Kaitlynn 18 14 3 1 .944 0 10 3 .769 1 0
8 Scotti, Giana 18 6 11 1 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Stern, Gianna 8 2 5 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Bloss, Mackenzie 7 5 1 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 McLain, Kylee 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lopez, Dominuque 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bonacci, Isabella 4 0 3 1 .750 0 6 1 .857 0 0
18 Smith, Liv 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Cadena, Jayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
29 Sumpter, Carah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
4 Miller, Sammy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
74 Lewis, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 125 81 35 9 .928 2 22 8 .733 1 0
Opponents 131 92 38 1 .992 0 10 0 1.000 0 0


